ASAHI KASEI [AKD5393 Rev.A]
<KM059102> 2005/12
- 1 -
General description
The AKD5393 is an evaluation board for the AK5393 professional audio 24bit A/D converter. The
AKD5393 includes the input buffer circuit and also has a digital interface transmitter. Further, the
AKD5393 can evaluate direct interface with AKM’s DAC evaluation boards.
� Ordering guide
AKD5393 Rev.A --- Evaluation board for AK5393VS
Function
• On-board Full-differential input buffer circuit
• On-board clock generator
• Compatible with 2 types of interface
1) Direct interface with AKM’s DAC evaluation boards.
2) On-board CS8402 as DIT which transmits optical output.
• A BNC connector for an external clock input.
* Circuit diagram and PCB layout are attached at the end of this manual.
Evaluation board Rev.A for AK5393
AKD5393
Input
Buffer AK5393
Clock
Generator
D/A Data
10pin Header
Lch
Rch
+5V GND
CS8402
(DIT)
Opt Out
-15V +3.3V+15V
ASAHI KASEI [AKD5393 Rev.A]
<KM059102> 2005/12
- 2 -
� Input buffer circuit
The AKD5393 includes full-differential input buffer circuit with an inverted-amp (gain: -10dB). The capacitor of 10nF
between AIN+ /- decreases the clock feed through noise of modulator, and composes a 1st order LPF (fc=360kHz) with
22ohm resistor before the capacitor. This circuit also has a 1st order LPF (fc=370kHz) composed of op-amp. External
analog signal can be fed through the BNC connector or the Cannon connector.
4.7k
-
+
-
+
223k
910
-
+
22
910
AK5393
AIN+
AIN-
CAL
ZCAL
Analog In
8.1Vpp
"L" at self calibration
47µ
47µ
NJM5532
VA=±5V
VP=±15V
4.7k
10µ
+
10k
10k
0.1µ
Bias
VA+
2.45Vpp
2.45Vpp
VP+
VP- Bias
470p
3k